111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

Community

AL RASS

AL DHAGAYA

AL BUTEEN

AL SABKHA

AYAL NASIR

AL MURAR

NAIF

AL REGA

CORNICHE DEIRA

AL BARAHA

AL MUTEENA

AL MURQABAT

REGA AL BUTEEN

ABU HAIL

HOR AL ANZ

= B k) = Aaladadl) dBhatal) g Ciuialll da )3 e 48058 GRAY)
HOTEL APARTMENTS' BY CLASSIFICATION CATEGORY & COMMUNITY - EMIRATE OF DUBAI

No. of Hotel Apartments' by Classification Calegories —iiaill a3 cuua 48:58) §84Y e

«

At
Listed

0

(2002 - 2003)

daluw

Camiry

Standard

0

Table Code ESPE03-04-04 Jg3a) 3«

Ladd Ahadadl) Ashaial)
Deluxe
1 -
0 sl
0 Flauzall
0 oo
0 s
0 rali e
0 oAl
0 —
0 )
0 B ) S
0 Al
0 Alad)
0 <yl
2 Okl 48
0 d» s
0 il )58

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

121

122

123

124

125

126

127



128

129

131

132

133

134

214

215

216

221

225

226

227

228

231

232

233

234

Community

AL KHBEESI

PORT SAEED

AL HAMRIYA PORT
AL WAHEDA

HOR AL ANZ EAST
AL MAMZER

AL GARHOUD

UM RAMOOL

AL RASHIDIYA

DUBAI AIRPORT

AL TWAR FIRST

AL TWAR SECOND
AL TWAR THIRD

AL NAHDA FIRST
AL QUSAIS FIRST
AL QUSAIS SECOND

AL QUSAIS THIRD

£ saxall
Total

Cont'd Table Code ESPE03-04-04 Jg) ja U

No. of Hotel Apartments' by Classification Calegories —iiaill a3 cuua 480581 §84Y 20

«

At
Listed

0

daluw

Camiry

Standard

0

"J .,! ...“ "wx . n

) sl

25 paatl olie
s )

God 3l )
e

25a yall

Jse el

Laal )

s e

Skl
ER IIAA]
A ) Gl
S5V sagal)
S panadl
4l panaill

L il

128

129

131

132

133

134

214

215

216

221

225

226

227

228

231

232

233

234



242

243

245

246

247

251

261

262

263

264

266

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

Community

AL QUSAIS IND. FIRST
AL QUSAIS IND. SECOND
MUHAISANAH FOURTH
AL QUSAIS IND. THIRD
AL QUSAIS IND. FOURTH
MURDAF

MUHAISANAH FIRST

AL MEZHAR FIRST

AL MEZHAR SECOND

MUHAISANAH SECOND

AL SHANDAGA

AL SUQ AL KABEER
AL HAMRIYA

UM HURAIR FIRST
UM HURAIR SECOND
AL RAFFA

AL MANKHOOL

£ saxall
Total

23

No. of Hotel Apartments' by Classification Calegories —iiaill a3 cuua 480581 §84Y 20

«

At
Listed

0

daluw

Camiry

Standard

0

20

"J .,! ...“ "wx . n

SsY A liall Gapadll
Al eVl apadl)
da )l diana

LA Ao luall anaill
gl ) Lo liall Gapaill
e

S Lana

) Al

Al e 5al

e audl)

xSl sl
Ay seall
PSS
Al e ol
Ael )

Jsaudl

Cont'd Table Code ESPE03-04-04 Jg) ja U

242

243

245

246

247

251

261

262

263

264

266

311

312

313

314

315

316

317



318

319

321

322

323

325

326

332

333

334

335

336

337

342

343

345

347

352

Community

AL KARAMA

OUD METHA

AL MINA

AL HUDAIBA

AL JAFLIYA
ZAABEEL FIRST

AL JADAF

JUMEIRA FIRST

AL BADA

AL SATWA

TRADE CENTER FIRST
TRADE CENTER SECOND
ZAABEEL SECOND
JUMEIRA SECOND

AL WASL

AL MERKAD

JUMEIRA THIRD

£ saxall
Total

Cont'd Table Code ESPE03-04-04 Jg) ja U

No. of Hotel Apartments' by Classification Calegories —iiaill a3 cuua 480581 §84Y 20

«

At
Listed

0

daluw

Camiry

Standard

0

Ada ity dalatall

Lo

elise 350

Y due

Galaal)

S e

gl

3 ol

S sl Sl
Al g ladll Sl
A8 dye

Al ) ppen

a3l

RS all

L NP

318

319

321

322

323

325

326

332

333

334

335

336

337

342

343

345

347

352



353

354

356

357

358

359

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

372

373

382

383

Community

AL SAFFA FIRST

AL GOZE FIRST

UM SUQAIM FIRST

AL SAFFA SECOND

AL GOZE THIRD

AL GOZE FOURTH

UM SUQAIM SECOND
AL MANARA

AL GOZE IND. FIRST
AL GOZE IND. SECOND
UM SUQAIM THIRD
UM AL SHEIF

AL GOZE IND. THIRD
AL GOZE IND. FOURTH
AL SAFOUH FIRST

AL BARSHAA FIRST
AL SOFOUH SECOND

V. RABIE SAHARA

£ saxall
Total

Cont'd Table Code ESPE03-04-04 Jg) ja U

No. of Hotel Apartments' by Classification Calegories —iiaill a3 cuua 480581 §84Y 20

«

At
Listed

0

daluw

Camiry

Standard

0

Ada ity dalatall

Sy Laall

S s

3 g o

Al laal)

LA A

Al 5l

L) s )

3Ll

S deliall &l
Al e luall 548
L ais o

Capll o

A deliall 58
dagl )l dseliall )
SsY g siall

S ela )

L) o~ sauall

ol aaall gy % B

353

354

356

357

358

359

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

372

373

382

383



Community

392 AL MINA AL SEYAHI
411 RAS AL KHOR
416 NAD AL HAMAR
500 JABAL ALI
598 DUBAI INVESTMENT PARK
599 JABAL ALI INDUSTRIAL
600 AL MARABI
611 BUKADRA
612 RAS AL KHOR IND. FIRST
613 RAS AL KHOR IND. SECOND
614 RAS AL KHOR IND. THIRD
621  WARSAN FIRST
622  WARSAN SECOND
789 RURAL COMM.
Total

£ saxall
Total

88

Cont'd Table Code ESPE03-04-04 Jg) ja U

No. of Hotel Apartments' by Classification Calegories —iiaill a3 cuua 480581 §84Y 20

«

At
Listed

0

16

daluw

Camiry

Standard

0

57

15

"J .,! ...“ "wx . n

bl el
258 G

aall i

I il (3 pana
Lebiall Jlo da

&l

15 5

b Aeticall 580
Al e liall AN
Al deluall Al )
S s

Al gl s

il Gl

392

411

416

500

598

599

600

611

612

613

614

621

622

789

g saxal



