الشقق الفندقية حسب درجة التصنيف والمنطقة التخطيطية - إمارة دبي

HOTEL APARTMENTS' BY CLASSIFICATION CATEGORY & COMMUNITY - EMIRATE OF DUBAI (2002 - 2003)

رمز الجدول Table Code ESPE03-04-04

	No. of Hot	el Apartments' by Classification	قية حسب درجة التصنيف Calegories	عدد الشقق الفندة		
Community	المجموع Total	مدرجة Listed	سیاحیة Standard	فغمة Deluxe	المنطقة التخطيطية	
111 -	1	0	0	1	-	111
112 AL RASS	2	2	0	0	- الرأس	112
113 AL DHAGAYA	1	0	1	0	الضغاية	113
114 AL BUTEEN	2	2	0	0	البطين	114
115 AL SABKHA	1	0	1	0	- السبخة	115
116 AYAL NASIR	5	3	2	0	عيال ناصر	116
117 AL MURAR	6	4	2	0	المرر	117
118 NAIF	10	5	5	0	فإل	118
119 AL REGA	2	0	2	0	الرقة	119
121 CORNICHE DEIRA	1	0	1	0	۔ کورنیش دیرۃ	121
122 AL BARAHA	3	0	3	0	- البراحة	122
123 AL MUTEENA	3	0	3	0	المطينة	123
124 AL MURQABAT	10	0	10	0	- المرقبات	124
125 REGA AL BUTEEN	2	0	0	2	- رقة البطين	125
126 ABU HAIL	0	0	0	0	- ابو هيل	126
127 HOR AL ANZ	0	0	0	0	هور العنز -	127

	No. of Hote	l Apartments' by Classification	قية حسب درجة التصنيف Calegories	عدد الشقق الفند		
Community	المجموع Total	مدرجة Listed	سياحية Standard	فخمة Deluxe	المنطقة التخطيطية	
128 AL KHBEESI	0	0	0	0	الخبيصي	128
129 PORT SAEED	3	0	2	1	بور سعید	129
131 AL HAMRIYA PORT	0	0	0	0	ميناء الحمرية	131
132 AL WAHEDA	0	0	0	0	الوحيدة	132
133 HOR AL ANZ EAST	0	0	0	0	هور العنز شرق	133
134 AL MAMZER	0	0	0	0	الممزر	134
214 AL GARHOUD	0	0	0	0	القر هود	214
215 UM RAMOOL	0	0	0	0	ام رمول	215
216 AL RASHIDIYA	0	0	0	0	الراشدية	216
221 DUBAI AIRPORT	0	0	0	0	مطار دبي	221
225 -	0	0	0	0	-	225
226 AL TWAR FIRST	0	0	0	0	الطوار الأولى	226
227 AL TWAR SECOND	0	0	0	0	الطوار الثانية	227
228 AL TWAR THIRD	0	0	0	0	الطوار الثالثة	228
231 AL NAHDA FIRST	0	0	0	0	النهدة الأولى	231
232 AL QUSAIS FIRST	1	0	1	0	القصيص الأولى	232
233 AL QUSAIS SECOND	0	0	0	0	القصيص الثانية	233
234 AL QUSAIS THIRD	0	0	0	0	القصيص الثالثة	234

		No. of Hote	l Apartments' by Classification	قية حسب درجة التصنيف Calegories	عدد الشقق الفند		
	Community	المجموع Total	مدرجة Listed	سياحية Standard	فخمة Deluxe	المنطقة التخطيطية	
242	AL QUSAIS IND. FIRST	0	0	0	0	القصيص الصناعية الأولى	242
243	AL QUSAIS IND. SECOND	0	0	0	0	القصيص الصناعية الثانية	243
245	MUHAISANAH FOURTH	0	0	0	0	- محيصنة الرابعة	245
246	AL QUSAIS IND. THIRD	0	0	0	0	القصيص الصناعية الثالثة	246
247	AL QUSAIS IND. FOURTH	0	0	0	0	القصيص الصناعية الرابعة	247
251	MURDAF	0	0	0	0	- مردف	251
261	MUHAISANAH FIRST	0	0	0	0	- محيصنة الأولى	261
262	AL MEZHAR FIRST	0	0	0	0	- المزهر الأولى	262
263	AL MEZHAR SECOND	0	0	0	0	- المزهر الثانية	263
264	MUHAISANAH SECOND	0	0	0	0	- محيصنة الثانية	264
266	-	0	0	0	0	- -	266
311	AL SHANDAGA	0	0	0	0	- الشندغة	311
312	AL SUQ AL KABEER	1	0	1	0	السوق الكبير	312
313	AL HAMRIYA	0	0	0	0	- الحمرية	313
314	UM HURAIR FIRST	0	0	0	0	- ام هریر الأولی	314
315	UM HURAIR SECOND	0	0	0	0	- ام هرير الثانية	315
316	AL RAFFA	5	0	3	2	- الرفاعة	316
317	AL MANKHOOL	23	0	20	3	- المنخول -	317

		No. of Hotel	Apartments' by Classification	قية حسب درجة التصنيف Calegories	عدد الشقق الفند		
	Community	المجموع Total	مدرجة Listed	سياحية Standard	فخمة Deluxe	المنطقة التخطيطية	
318	AL KARAMA	0	0	0	0	الكرامة	318
319	OUD METHA	1	0	0	1	عود میثاء	319
321	AL MINA	0	0	0	0	الميناء	321
322	AL HUDAIBA	0	0	0	0	الحضيبة	322
323	AL JAFLIYA	0	0	0	0	الجافلية	323
325	ZAABEEL FIRST	0	0	0	0	ز عبيل الأولى	325
326	AL JADAF	0	0	0	0	الجداف	326
332	JUMEIRA FIRST	0	0	0	0	جمير ا الأولى	332
333	AL BADA	0	0	0	0	البدع	333
334	AL SATWA	0	0	0	0	السطوة	334
335	TRADE CENTER FIRST	2	0	0	2	المركز النجاري الأولى	335
336	TRADE CENTER SECOND	1	0	0	1	المركز التجاري الثانية	336
337	ZAABEEL SECOND	0	0	0	0	ز عبيل الثانية	337
342	JUMEIRA SECOND	0	0	0	0	- جمير ا الثانية	342
343	AL WASL	0	0	0	0	الوصل	343
345	-	1	0	0	1	· -	345
347	AL MERKAD	0	0	0	0	المركا <i>ض</i>	347
352	JUMEIRA THIRD	0	0	0	0	جمير ا الثالثة	352

		No. of Hotel	Apartments' by Classification	قية حسب درجة التصنيف Calegories	عدد الشقق الفند		
	Community	المجموع Total	مدرجة Listed	سياحية Standard	فخمة Deluxe	المنطقة التخطيطية	
353	AL SAFFA FIRST	0	0	0	0	الصفا الأولى	353
354	AL GOZE FIRST	0	0	0	0	- القوز الأولمي	354
356	UM SUQAIM FIRST	0	0	0	0	- ام سقیم الأو لمی	356
357	AL SAFFA SECOND	0	0	0	0	الصفا الثانية	357
358	AL GOZE THIRD	0	0	0	0	القوز الثالثة	358
359	AL GOZE FOURTH	0	0	0	0	القوز الرابعة	359
362	UM SUQAIM SECOND	0	0	0	0	ام سقيم الثانية	362
363	AL MANARA	0	0	0	0	- المنارة	363
364	AL GOZE IND. FIRST	0	0	0	0	القوز الصناعية الأولى	364
365	AL GOZE IND. SECOND	0	0	0	0	القوز الصناعية الثانية	365
366	UM SUQAIM THIRD	0	0	0	0	- ام سقيم الثالثة	366
367	UM AL SHEIF	0	0	0	0	ام الشيف	367
368	AL GOZE IND. THIRD	0	0	0	0	القوز الصناعية الثالثة	368
369	AL GOZE IND. FOURTH	0	0	0	0	القوز الصناعية الرابعة	369
372	AL SAFOUH FIRST	0	0	0	0	- الصفوح الأولى	372
373	AL BARSHAA FIRST	0	0	0	0	البرشاء الأولى	373
382	AL SOFOUH SECOND	1	0	0	1	الصفوح الثانية	382
383	V. RABIE SAHARA	0	0	0	0	- قرية ربيع الصحراء -	383

	No. of Hote	l Apartments' by Classification	دقية حسب درجة التصنيف Calegories	عدد الشقق الفا		
Community	المجموع	مدرجة	سياحية	فخمة	المنطقة التخطيطية	
	Total	Listed	Standard	Deluxe		
392 AL MINA AL SEYAHI	0	0	0	0	الميناء السياحي	392
411 RAS AL KHOR	0	0	0	0		411
416 NAD AL HAMAR	0	0	0	0	 ند الحمر	416
500 JABAL ALI	0	0	0	0	— جبل علي	500
598 DUBAI INVESTMENT PARK1	0	0	0	0	 مجمع دبي للإستثمار الاول	598
599 JABAL ALI INDUSTRIAL	0	0	0	0	— جبل علي الصناعية	599
600 AL MARABI	0	0	0	0	 المرابع	600
611 BU KADRA	0	0	0	0	 بو کدرا	611
612 RAS AL KHOR IND. FIRST	0	0	0	0	رأس الخور الصناعية الأولى	612
613 RAS AL KHOR IND. SECOND	0	0	0	0	رأس الخور الصناعية الثانية	613
614 RAS AL KHOR IND. THIRD	0	0	0	0	رأس الخور الصناعية الثالثة	614
621 WARSAN FIRST	0	0	0	0	 ورسان الأولى	621
622 WARSAN SECOND	0	0	0	0	 ورسان الثانية	622
789 RURAL COMM.	0	0	0	0	المناطق الريفية	789
Total	88	16	57	15	وع	المجمو